		Docket	No.: L7307.07174	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 4 (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDAT	02-04-2008	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 - 3 0 . 0 6	PAT		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States	V V	103479180	V V	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julien CLOSSE Jean-Louis DE MENORVAL Didier AVERSENG		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AIRBUS France Address: 316 Route de Bayonne		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: TOULOUSE S	tate/Prov.:	
☐ Other		- Country: FRANCE	ZIP: 31060	
Execution Date: December 14, 2007		- Journay.	ZIF	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
11/934,502 Nove	ember 2, 2007			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James E. Ledbetter		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 28,732		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP				
1615 L. Street, N.W.		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Suite 850		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.		19-4375 01/31/2008 AWONDAF1 00000104 11934502		
Country: USA	ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit ad மிரிமி	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
James E. Ledbetter		m Z, huffth	January 30, 2008	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

nt Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 11/934,502			
Filed November 2, 2007			
Title Device for guiding an aircraft along a fi	light trajectory.		
For one dollar			
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the	e undersigned hereby assign to		
AIRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Bayon	ne - 31060 TOULOUSE - France		
its successors and assigns	the entire right,		
title and interest in the invention or improvements of the un	idersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent		
of the United States, executed by the undersigned on	O Comber 14 , 15 Compand in said appli-		
bation and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely			
or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and			
foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.			
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee AIRBUS France			
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assign-			
ment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.			
The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make			
this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the			
interest herein assigned.			
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its			
successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, contin			
said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or			
extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may			
deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said			
assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved			
in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns,			
in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof,			
the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, ar			
both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and			
assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the			
full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been			
held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.			
WITNESS our hands and seals this 14 th	day of De con be		
Ninethen Hundred and LOG			
	<u> </u>		
	CLOSSE Julien		
State of)	DE MENORVAL SEAN-LOUIS		
County ofss.	DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis		
	AVERSENC Dicher HULL		
	AVERGENC D444		
On thisday of	AVERSENG Didier		
uay vi	, 19, before mc, a Notary Public in and		
for the Country and State of any 12			

PATENT REEL: 020466 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 01/30/2008